

## **DELHI SCHOOL OF JOURNALISM (DSJ)**

(Faculty of Social Sciences)

## **University of Delhi**

Ground Floor, University Sports Complex, North Campus, Delhi -110007

Website: <a href="http://dsj.du.ac.in">http://dsj.du.ac.in</a> Email: <a href="mailto:office@dsj.du.ac.in">office@dsj.du.ac.in</a>



## **Notice**

The following cases of non-payment of Annual Course Fee/exam fee (in-spite of several reminders) were not considered for verification hence they will not be allowed to appear in Semester Examination Dec. Jan. 2023-24. The list is as follows:

Exam Roll No.	Course	Name	Semester	Application Status	Submission Remarks
22316016039	22601 : FYIPJ	Sakshi Yerwar	3	Submitted	Verification Pending due to non- payment of Annual Course Fee
22316016068	22601 : FYIPJ	Parth Dhooper	3	Submitted	Verification Pending due to non- payment of Annual Course Fee
22316016084	22601 : FYIPJ	MD Abu Faishal	3	Submitted	Verification Pending due to non- payment of Annual Course Fee

Honorary Director Delhi School of Journalism

Dated: December 15, 2023

Prof. J. P. Dubey Honorary Director Delhi School of Journalism University of Delhi